

Committee found that the machine which the petitioner sought to rely was launched in 2007 only. Learned counsel for the petitioner also states that it was only modified version, this machine was already functioning for the same purpose. This bid was already finalized in May, 2008 and successful parties had started work. In view of changed circumstances, we are not inclined to interfere with the contract already granted to the respondents but we make it clear that the non-selection of the petitioner will not be treated as a ban for entering participation in future bids.

The special leave petition is disposed of accordingly.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master